Letter of Authorization

Shenzhen Weihejia Electronic Technology Co.,LTD

Company name: Shenzhen Weihejia Electronic Technology Co.,LTD

Grantee Code: 2AXKI

FCC ID: 2AXKI-SC001 FRN: 0029982279 Contact Name: Fengyan Zhang

Address: Block 102, Building 9, Xihu Industrial park, Xikeng community, Yuanshan

street, Longgang district, Shenzhen

Telephone No: 0755-86672202
Fax No: 0755-86655045
Email: mia@wh-elec.com
Product Name: Smart Screen

Model Number: SC001, SC002, SC003, SC0xx(x can be 0 to 9)

We authorize LGAI Technological Center S.A., Ronda de la Font del Carme, s/n, 08193 Bellaterra, Spain, to act on our behalf on all matters concerning the above named equipment.

Any individual within LGAI Technological Center S.A. is authorized to act on our behalf and take action on the application.

We declare that authorize LGAI Technological Center S.A., Ronda de la Font del Carme, s/n, 08193 Bellaterra, Spain, is allowed to forward all information related to the approval project to the Federal Communication Commission and to discuss any issues concerning the approval application. Any and all acts carried out by LGAI Technological Center S.A. on our behalf shall have the same effect as acts of our own.

	Fengyan Zhang		
Signature:	00	September 20, 2	2024

Name	Fengyan Zhang
Position	Sales
Company Name	Shenzhen Weihejia Electronics Technology Co., LTD
Address	Block 102, Building 9, Xihu Industrial park, Xikeng community,
	Yuanshan street, Longgang district, Shenzhen
Tel	0755-86672202
Fax	0755-86655045
Email	mia@wh-elec.com